Enterprise Computing Solutions - Education Services

TRAINING OFFERING

Du kan na oss har
Kronborgsgrand 7, 164 46 Kista

Email: edu.ecs.se@arrow.com
Phone: +46 8 555 188 00



@ RedHat  Red Hat System Administration |

CODE: LENGTH: PRICE:

REH_RH124 40 Hours (5 days) kr42,950.00

Description

Red Hat System Administration | (RH124) equips you with Linux® administration "survival skills" by focusing on foundational Linux
concepts and core tasks. You will learn how to apply command-line concepts and enterprise-level tools, starting you on your journey
toward becoming a full-time Linux system administrator. This path continues with the follow-on course, Red Hat System
Administration Il (RH134).

This course is based on Red Hat® Enterprise Linux 8.

Audience

This course is geared toward Windows system administrators, network administrators, and other system administrators who are
interested in supplementing current skills or backstopping other team members, in addition to Linux system administrators who are
responsible for these tasks:

*Configuring, installing, upgrading, and maintaining Linux systems using established standards and procedures
*Providing operational support

*Managing systems for monitoring system performance and availability

*Writing and deploying scripts for task automation and system administration

Prerequisites

Basic technical user skills with computer applications on some operating systems are expected.

Programme

eIntroduction to the command line

*Managing physical storage

eInstall and configure software components and services

*Establish network connections and control firewall restrictions
*Monitor and manage running processes

*Manage and secure files and file systems

*Administer users and groups

*Review the system log files and journal for issues

*Troubleshoot problems and analyze systems with Red Hat Insights
*Remotely manage systems with SSH and the Web Console

Session Dates
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Date

12 May
2025

02 Jun
2025

09 Jun
2025
30 Jun
2025

11 Aug
2025

15 Sep
2025

Location

Virtual Classroom
(CET)

Virtual Classroom
(CET)

Virtual Classroom
(CET)
Virtual Classroom

(CET)

Virtual Classroom
(CET)

Virtual Classroom
(CET)

Ytterligare information

Time

Zone

CEDT

CEDT

CEDT

CEDT

CEDT

CEDT

Language

English

English

English

English

English

English

Type

Instructor Led
Online

Instructor Led
Online

Instructor Led
Online
Instructor Led

Online

Instructor Led
Online

Instructor Led
Online

Denna utbildning finns ocksa som utbildning pa plats. Kontakta oss for mer information.

Guaranteed

Page 3 of 3

PRICE

kr42,950.00

kr42,950.00

kr42,950.00

kr42,950.00

kr42,950.00

kr42,950.00





